## OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

## RESOLUTION NO. 04-2023 Adopted June 29, 2023

## APPROVING THE READING OF STATEMENT ACKNOWLEDGING THE RAMAYTUSH OHLONE COMMUNITY AT EACH MEETING OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD

WHEREAS, This Oversight Board desires to require that the Chair, or any member of the Board, shall read the following statement, thereby acknowledging the Ramaytush Ohlone community, at each meeting of the Oversight Board following the Call to Order and Roll Call:

The Oversight Board acknowledges that we are on the unceded ancestral homeland of the Ramaytush Ohlone who are the original inhabitants of the San Francisco Peninsula. As the indigenous stewards of this land and in accordance with their traditions, the Ramaytush Ohlone have never ceded, lost, nor forgotten their responsibilities as the caretakers of this place, as well as for all peoples who reside in their traditional territory. As guests, we recognize that we benefit from living and working on their traditional homeland. We wish to pay our respects by acknowledging the Ancestors, Elders, and Relatives of the Ramaytush Ohlone community and by affirming their sovereign rights as First Peoples.

RESOLVED, The Chair or any member of the Oversight Board shall read the statement acknowledging the Ramaytush Ohlone community at each meeting of the Oversight Board after the Call to Order and Roll Call.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Oversight Board to the Successor Agency of the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco at its special meeting of June 29, 2023.

Board Secretar